PARTS LIST
[image: image1.png]HAROWARE PACKAGE #1

i x 3 3/4" Jumper Strap
3-20 x 31" Bolts, s.s.
10-32 x 23" Screws
Standoffs, phasing straps

1 x 1" Linear Inserts (Peanuts)

HARDWARE PACKAGE #2

8-32 x 3" Screws

8-32 x 1 3/4" Screws

#6 x 3/8" Sheetmetal Screws
10-32 x 3/8' Hexhead Screws

HAROWARE PACKAGE #3

#8 Flatwashers
#8 Lockwashers
8-32 Nuts

HARDWARE PACKAGE #4

#10 Flatwashers
#10 Lockwashers
10-32 Nuts

HARDWARE PACKAGE #5

1-20 Nuts & Lockwashers
3/8-16 Nuts & Lockwashers
5/16-18 Nuts & Lockwashers

IN HARDWARE BOX

M-10 {or M-8) Band Clamps
5/8" Compression Clamps
Capacitor Caps

10-32 Nuts

Capacitor Strap (Type A)

15M Strap (Type B)

Linear Jumper Strap (Type C)
Match Strap (Type D)

Linear Insulators 1"
Reducing Sections 14" to 1"
3/4"0.D. x 5" Swaged Section
4" Fiberglass Rod (5/8"0.D.)
HTM-350 Band Clamps
Anti-Sieze Paste

2" U-bolts & Cradles

3" U-bolts & Cradles

Boom Caps (Factory Option)
Balun & Clip 3-60-4:1

Insulators 1k" x 3"
Instructions

KT-34A BANDPASS TRIBANDER

94
94

26
34

12 ea
4 ea

o

BR

=t NN R 08 020 QM QM 00w o®
(L3
o

IN SHIPPING BOX

3"0.D. x 5'8" Swaged
X 5'7" Straight

Boom:

ETements:
1"0.D. x 72" Swaged with 7/8" insert
3/4"0.D, Section x 23 3/4"

3/4"0.D. Capacitor Sections:

% 8"
X 9"

x 10"
% 16"

1"0.D. x 493"
x 423"
x 514"
x 59.0"

3/8"0.D. x 72"
x 77"
x 30" with bend

Match Section (Factory Assembled):

3/8"0.D. x 24"
3"0.D. % 4" Fiberglass Rod
8-32 x 14" Screws, Nuts, & Lockwashers

Boom-to-Mast Plate 8" x 9" or larger
Phasing Straps %" x 5°5%"

KEN D. WALSTON, SR.-WAGZEF
S. E. C.
ORANGE SECTION
1248 N. CYPRESS AVENUE
ONTARIO, CA 91762

-

WHH PN 0RO S [o-N- -

[T RSN

ea.




